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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100 CHASSIS
0103 VIJS D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0109 VIJS D:6-38 60025617-03 • •
0111 BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT 61007192    • •
0112 TREKONDERBREKER 61312867    •

TREKONDERBREKER 61313037    •
0114 VIJS D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0115 STEUN WINDGELEIDER 60000522    • •
0117 VEILIGHEIDSBEDRADING 60000254    • •
0119 THERMISCHE BEVEILIGING 135° 60000256    • •
0122 VIJS D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 • •
0123 FERRITE 61014390    • •

0300 KETEL
0301 VERWARMINGSLICHAAM 11 CF 61313878-01 •

VERWARMINGSLICHAAM 13 FF 61313901-01 •
0304 BUIS KOUD WATER 60000519    •

BUIS KOUD WATER 60001176    •
0305 HOT WATER FLEXIBLE PIPE 61313860    • •
0306 DICHTING D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 • •
0307 KLEP 61001674    • •
0310 DICHTING: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0313 BEARING PLATE 61312592    •

BEARING PLATE 61312812    •
0315 VIJS D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0317 BEVESTIGING SNEL 61315211    • •
0318 VENTILATORTURBINE 60000518    • •
0319 KOPPELING WATERHUIS / TURBINE 60000521    • •
0320 DICHTING D: 14-2 60024164-06 • •

0400 BRANDER
0401 BRANDERBEKKEN 61313219    •
0402 VIJS D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •

0500 SPUITSTUKDRAGER
0501 SPUITSTUKDRAGER 13 SPST NAT 61313879    NAT •

SPUITSTUKDRAGER 16 SPST NAT 61314820    NAT •
0503 VIJS D:4.2-25 61010128    • •
0505 DEFLECTOR 61314788    • •
0506 VIJS M 5-12 61010131    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100 RAHMEN
0103 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0109 LZSCHRAUBE 60025617-03 • •
0111 SCHUH 61007192    • •
0112 RUCKFLUSSICHERUNG 61312867    •

RUCKFLUSSICHERUNG 61313037    •
0114 BLECHSCHRAUBE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0115 DEFLEKTOR 60000522    • •
0117 SICHERHEITSKABEL 60000254    • •
0119 UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 135°C 60000256    • •
0122 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 • •
0123 FERRIT 61014390    • •

0300 KESSELBLOCK
0301 HEIZELEMENT 61313878-01 •

HEIZELEMENT 61313901-01 •
0304 KALTWASSERROHR 60000519    •

KALTWASSERROHR 60001176    •
0305 HARTGUMMISCHLAUCH 61313860    • •
0306 RUNDDICHTRING D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 • •
0307 CLIP 61001674    • •
0310 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0313 ROHRSCHELLE 61312592    •

ROHRSCHELLE 61312812    •
0315 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0317 SCHNELLKLEMME 61315211    • •
0318 TURBINE 60000518    • •
0319 SCHNITTSTELLE 60000521    • •
0320 RUNDDICHTRING D: 14-2 60024164-06 • •

0400 BRENNER
0401 BRENNERKOPF 61313219    •
0402 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •

0500 ROHRVERTEILER
0501 ROHRVERTEILER 13 EINSPRIT. NAT 61313879    NAT •

ROHRVERTEILER 16 EINSPRIT. NAT 61314820    NAT •
0503 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0505 DEFLEKTOR 61314788    • •
0506 SCHRAUBE HX M 5-12 61010131    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100 CHASIS
0103 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0109 TORNILLO PARA MADERA 60025617-03 • •
0111 PATA DE ENGANCHE 61007192    • •
0112 ANTI-RETORNO 61312867    •

ANTI-RETORNO 61313037    •
0114 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0115 PATA DEFLECTOR 60000522    • •
0117 CABLEADO SEGURIDAD 60000254    • •
0119 SEGURIDAD TERMICA 135°C 60000256    • •
0122 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 • •
0123 FERRITE 61014390    • •

0300 CUERPO DE CALDEO
0301 CUERPO DE CALDEO 61313878-01 •

CUERPO DE CALDEO 61313901-01 •
0304 TUBO AGUA FRIA 60000519    •

TUBO AGUA FRIA 60001176    •
0305 DURITA AGUA CALIENTE 61313860    • •
0306 JUNTA TORICA D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 • •
0307 CLIP 61001674    • •
0310 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0313 PATA DE MANTENIMIENTO 61312592    •

PATA DE MANTENIMIENTO 61312812    •
0315 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0317 FIJACION RAPIDA 61315211    • •
0318 TURBINA 60000518    • •
0319 INTERFACE 60000521    • •
0320 JUNTA TORICA D: 14-2 60024164-06 • •

0400 BLOQUE DE MECHEROS
0401 BLOQUE DE MECHEROS 61313219    •
0402 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •

0500 NODRIZA
0501 NODRIZA 13 INY. NAT 61313879    NAT •

NODRIZA 16 INY. NAT 61314820    NAT •
0503 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0505 DEFLECTOR 61314788    • •
0506 TORNILLO HX M 5-12 61010131    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100 TELAIO
0103 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0109 VITE SUPPORTO 60025617-03 • •
0111 STAFFA D’AGGANCIO 61007192    • •
0112 CAPPA FUMI 61312867    •

CAPPA FUMI 61313037    •
0114 VITE AUTOFIL. D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0115 DEFLETTORE 60000522    • •
0117 CABLAGGIO SICUREZZA 60000254    • •
0119 SICUREZZA TERMICA 135°C 60000256    • •
0122 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 • •
0123 FERRITE 61014390    • •

0300 CORPO CALDAIA
0301 CORPO CALDAIA 61313878-01 •

CORPO CALDAIA 61313901-01 •
0304 TUBO ACQUA FREDDA 60000519    •

TUBO ACQUA FREDDA 60001176    •
0305 FLESSIBILE ACQUA CALDA 61313860    • •
0306 ANELLO OR D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 • •
0307 CLIP 61001674    • •
0310 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0313 STAFFA DI MANTENIMENTO 61312592    •

STAFFA DI MANTENIMENTO 61312812    •
0315 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0317 GRAPPA 61315211    • •
0318 TURBINA 60000518    • •
0319 INTERFACE 60000521    • •
0320 ANELLO OR D: 14-2 60024164-06 • •

0400 BRUCIATORE
0401 BRUCIATORE 61313219    •
0402 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •

0500 COLLETTORE
0501 COLLETTORE C/ 13 UGELLI METANO 61313879    NAT •

COLLETTORE C/ 16 UGELLI METANO 61314820    NAT •
0503 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0505 DEFLETTORE 61314788    • •
0506 VITE HX M 5-12 61010131    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100 CHASSIS
0103 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0109 VIS A BOIS D:6-38 60025617-03 • •
0111 PATTE D’ACCROCHAGE 61007192    • •
0112 ANTIREFOULEUR 11L 61313037    •

ANTIREFOULEUR 14L 61312867    •
0114 VIS A TOLE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0115 PATTE DEFLECTEUR 60000522    • •
0117 CABLAGE SECURITE 60000254    • •
0119 SECURITE THERMIQUE 135°C 60000256    • •
0122 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 • •
0123 FERRITE 61014390    • •

0300 CORPS DE CHAUFFE
0301 CORPS DE CHAUFFE 11L 61313878-01 •

CORPS DE CHAUFFE 14L 61313901-01 •
0304 TUBE EAU FROIDE 60000519    •

TUBE EAU FROIDE 60001176    •
0305 DURIT EAU CHAUDE L:368mm 61313860    • •
0306 JOINT TORIQUE D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 • •
0307 CLIP 61001674    • •
0310 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0313 PATTE DE MAINTIEN 61312592    •

PATTE DE MAINTIEN 61312812    •
0315 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0317 ATTACHE RAPIDE 61315211    • •
0318 TURBINE 60000518    • •
0319 INTERFACE ARMATURE EAU/TURBINE 60000521    • •
0320 JOINT TORIQUE D: 14-2 60024164-06 • •

0400 BLOC DE BECS
0401 BLOC DE BECS 61313219    •
0402 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •

0500 NOURRICE
0501 NOURRICE 13 INJ. NAT 61313879    NAT •

NOURRICE 16 INJ. NAT 61314820    NAT •
0503 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0505 DEFLECTEUR 61314788    • •
0506 VIS HX M 5-12 61010131    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100 CHASSIS
0103 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0109 SCREW M6X38 60025617-03 • •
0111 HOOKING BRACKET 61007192    • •
0112 FLUE HOOD 61312867    •

FLUE HOOD 61313037    •
0114 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0115 DEFLECTOR BRACKET 60000522    • •
0117 SAFETY CABLE 60000254    • •
0119 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 135°C 60000256    • •
0122 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 • •
0123 FERRITE 61014390    • •

0300 HEATING BODY
0301 HEAT EXCHANGER 61313878-01 •

HEAT EXCHANGER 61313901-01 •
0304 COLD WATER TUBE 60000519    •

COLD WATER TUBE 60001176    •
0305 HOT WATER FLEXIBLE PIPE 61313860    • •
0306 O-RING 12.3X2.4 60024164-47 • •
0307 CLIP 61001674    • •
0310 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0313 BEARING PLATE 61312592    •

BEARING PLATE 61312812    •
0315 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
0317 FASTENER 61315211    • •
0318 TURBINE 60000518    • •
0319 INTERFACE 60000521    • •
0320 O-RING D: 14-2 60024164-06 • •

0400 BURNER HEAD
0401 BURNER HEAD 61313219    •
0402 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •

0500 MANIFOLD
0501 MANIFOLD 13 INJ. NAT 61313879    NAT •

MANIFOLD 16 INJ. NAT 61314820    NAT •
0503 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0505 DEFLECTOR 61314788    • •
0506 SCREW HX M 5-12 61010131    • •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0600 GASGEDEELTE
0601 GASKLEP NAT 60001307    NAT • •
0602 BRANDERSTEUN 60001312    •

BRANDERSTEUN 61313637    •
0603 SPROIER 61004714    NAT • •
0604 BUIS WAAKVLAM 60000044    • •
0605 VIJS M 4-25 61313875    • •
0606 DICHTING 60001309    • •
0607 ELECTRODE IONISATIE 60000045    • •
0608 ELECTRODE ONTSTEKING 60000039    • •
0610 WAAKVLAMBRANDER NUE 60000640    • •
0612 GASKLEP 61400319    • •
0617 DICHTING .D: 6.9-2.7-1 60022838-09 • •
0619 VIJS M 4-8 61016449    • •
0620 DICHTING D: 27-1.5 60001182    • •
0621 ELECTROVANNES 60001183    • •
0622 DICHTING D: 17.5-2.5 60021061-43 • •
0632 ELEKTRISCHE BEDRADING 60000516    • •
0633 DOOS ELEKTRISCH 60000517    • •
0639 VIJS D:4.2-25 61010128    • •
0640 VIJS D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0641 VIJS D:4.2-12.5 61010847    • •
0642 DICHTING D: 10.5-2.7 60021061-15 • •
0643 SELECTOR OF POWER 61400320    NAT • •
0644 PIN 61314802    • •
0646 DICHTING 18X1.8 61313634    • •
0651 BEDRADING ELECTRODE 61314110    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0600 GASVENTIL BAUGRUPPE
0601 GASSCHIEBER 60001307    NAT • •
0602 BEFESTIGUNGSFL. BRENNER 60001312    •

BEFESTIGUNGSFL. BRENNER 61313637    •
0603 EINSPRITZD. ZUNDFLAMME 61004714    NAT • •
0604 ROHR DAUERZUNDFLAMME (Satz) 60000044    • •
0605 SCHRAUBE HSX M 4-25 61313875    • •
0606 CHTUNG (/Rohrverteiler) 60001309    • •
0607 IONISATIONSELEKTRODE 60000045    • •
0608 ZUNDKERZE KOMPLETT 60000039    • •
0610 DAUERZUNDFLAMME 60000640    • •
0612 GASSCHIEBER 61400319    • •
0617 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 6.9-2.7-1 60022838-09 • •
0619 SCHRAUBE HSX M 4-8 61016449    • •
0620 RUNDDICHTRING D: 27-1.5 60001182    • •
0621 ELEKTROVENTILE GRUN 60001183    • •
0622 RUNDDICHTRING D: 17.5-2.5 60021061-43 • •
0632 KABELBUNDEL 60000516    • •
0633 ELEKTROKASTEN 60000517    • •
0639 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0640 BLECHSCHRAUBE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0641 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D:4.2-12.5 61010847    • •
0642 RUNDDICHTRING D: 10.5-2.7 60021061-15 • •
0643 KRAFTWAHLHEBEL 61400320    NAT • •
0644 STIFT 61314802    • •
0646 RUNDDICHTRING D: 18-1.8 61313634    • •
0651 ELEKTRODENKABEL 61314110    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0600 ARMAZON GAS
0601 VALVULA GAS NATURAL 60001307    NAT • •
0602 BASE QUEMADOR 60001312    •

BASE QUEMADOR 61313637    •
0603 INYECTOR PILOTO 61004714    NAT • •
0604 TUBO PILOTO (Bolsa) 60000044    • •
0605 TORNILLO HSX M 4-25 61313875    • •
0606 JUNTA (/Nodriza) 60001309    • •
0607 ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 60000045    • •
0608 BUGIA EQUIPADA 60000039    • •
0610 PILOTO 60000640    • •
0612 VALVULA GAS 61400319    • •
0617 JUNTA PLANA D: 6.9-2.7-1 60022838-09 • •
0619 TORNILLO HSX M 4-8 61016449    • •
0620 JUNTA TORICA D: 27-1.5 60001182    • •
0621 ELECTROVALVULAS VERDE 60001183    • •
0622 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.5-2.5 60021061-43 • •
0632 CONJUNTO DE CABLES 60000516    • •
0633 CAJA ELECTRICA 60000517    • •
0639 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0640 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0641 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-12. 61010847    • •
0642 JUNTA TORICA D: 10.5-2.7 60021061-15 • •
0643 SELECTOR DE POTENCIA 61400320    NAT • •
0644 PASADOR 61314802    • •
0646 JUNTA TORICA D: 18-1.8 61313634    • •
0651 CABLEADO ELECTRODO 61314110    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0600 GRUPPO GAS
0601 VALVOLA GAS METANO 60001307    NAT • •
0602 BASAMENTO BRUCIATORE 60001312    •

BASAMENTO BRUCIATORE 61313637    •
0603 UGELLO PILOTA 61004714    NAT • •
0604 TUBO PILOTA (Confezione) 60000044    • •
0605 VITE HSX M 4-25 61313875    • •
0606 GUARNIZIONE (/Colletore) 60001309    • •
0607 ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 60000045    • •
0608 ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 60000039    • •
0610 PILOTA 60000640    • •
0612 VALVOLA GAS 61400319    • •
0617 GUARNI. PIANA D: 6.9-2.7-1 60022838-09 • •
0619 VITE HSX M 4-8 61016449    • •
0620 ANELLO OR D: 27-1.5 60001182    • •
0621 ELETTROVALVOLE VERDE 60001183    • •
0622 ANELLO OR D: 17.5-2.5 60021061-43 • •
0632 FASCIO CABLAGGI 60000516    • •
0633 SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60000517    • •
0639 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0640 VITE AUTOFIL. D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0641 VITE AUTOFIL.CBLSX D:4.2-12.5 61010847    • •
0642 ANELLO OR D: 10.5-2.7 60021061-15 • •
0643 SELETTORE DI POTENZA 61400320    NAT • •
0644 COPPIGLIA 61314802    • •
0646 ANELLO OR D: 18-1.8 61313634    • •
0651 CABLAGGIO ELETTRODO 61314110    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0600 ARMATURE GAZ
0601 VANNE GAZ NAT 60001307    NAT • •
0602 EMBASE BRULEUR 60001312    •

EMBASE BRULEUR 61313637    •
0603 INJECTEUR DE VEILLEUSE 61004714    NAT • •
0604 TUBE VEILLEUSE (Pochette) 60000044    • •
0605 VIS HSX M 4-25 61313875    • •
0606 JOINT (/NOURRICE) 60001309    • •
0607 ELECTRODE IONISATION 60000045    • •
0608 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 60000039    • •
0610 VEILLEUSE NUE 60000640    • •
0612 VANNE GAZ 61400319    • •
0617 JOINT PLAT D: 6.9-2.7-1 60022838-09 • •
0619 VIS HSX M 4-8 61016449    • •
0620 JOINT TORIQUE D: 27-1.5 60001182    • •
0621 ELECTROVANNES VERTE 60001183    • •
0622 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.5-2.5 60021061-43 • •
0632 FAISCEAU DE CABLES 60000516    • •
0633 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60000517    • •
0639 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0640 VIS A TOLE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0641 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D:4.2-12.5 61010847    • •
0642 JOINT TORIQUE D: 10.5-2.7 60021061-15 • •
0643 SELECTEUR DE PUISSANCE 61400320    NAT • •
0644 GOUPILLE D:2.3 L:10 61314802    • •
0646 JOINT TORIQUE D: 18-(1.8&2.65) 61313634    • •
0651 CABLAGE ELECTRODE 61314110    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0600 GAS SECTION
0601 GAS VALVE NAT 60001307    NAT • •
0602 BURNER BASE 60001312    •

BURNER BASE 61313637    •
0603 PILOT INJECTOR 61004714    NAT • •
0604 PILOT TUBE KIT 60000044    • •
0605 SCREW HSX M 4-25 61313875    • •
0606 GASKET (/Manifold) 60001309    • •
0607 IONIZATION ELECTRODE 60000045    • •
0608 IGNITION ELECTRODE & LEAD ASSY 60000039    • •
0610 BURNER (PILOT) 60000640    • •
0612 GAS VALVE 61400319    • •
0617 SHEET GASKET D: 6.9-2.7-1 60022838-09 • •
0619 SCREW HSX M 4-8 61016449    • •
0620 O-RING 27X1.5 60001182    • •
0621 GREEN SOLENOID VALVES 60001183    • •
0622 O-RING 17.5X2.5 60021061-43 • •
0632 WIRE ASSEMBLY 60000516    • •
0633 ELECTRICAL BOX 60000517    • •
0639 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0640 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    • •
0641 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D:4.2-12.5 61010847    • •
0642 O-RING 10.5X2.7 60021061-15 • •
0643 SELECTOR OF POWER 61400320    NAT • •
0644 PIN 61314802    • •
0646 O-RING 18X1.8 61313634    • •
0651 CABLE (IGNITION ELECTRODE) 61314110    • •

In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s 
G

as
 W

at
er

 H
ea

te
rs

FL
U

EN
D

O
 E

/T

FL
UENDO 11

 C
F 

E/T

FL
UENDO 14

 C
F 

E/T

5



W
at

er
ve

rw
ar

m
er

 O
p 

G
as

 D
oo

rs
tro

m
er

FL
U

EN
D

O
 E

/T
G

as
du

rc
hl

au
fe

rh
itz

er
FL

U
EN

D
O

 E
/T

A
cu

m
ul

ad
or

es
 G

as
 In

st
an

ta
ne

os
FL

U
EN

D
O

 E
/T

S
ca

ld
ac

qu
a 

a 
G

as
 Is

ta
nt

an
ei

FL
U

EN
D

O
 E

/T
E

au
 C

ha
ud

e 
G

az
 In

st
an

ta
né

e
FL

U
EN

D
O

 E
/T

In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s 
G

as
 W

at
er

 H
ea

te
rs

FL
U

EN
D

O
 E

/T

6 R8208177

726

730

725

727

701700

714

705

704

702

720

706

724

723

712

718

719

707
708

711713

716

709

703

800

807

806

808

808806

808

801

808

802

731

810



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0700 HYDRAULISCHE BLOCK
0701 WATERHUIS 11 L 65118446    •

WATERHUIS 14 L 65118445    •
0702 MEMBRAAN 61316184    • •
0703 REFECTION VALVE EAU 61400383    • •
0704 DEKSEL 61400386    • •
0705 VIJS M 5-16 61316211    • •
0706 SCREW WATER FLOW 61400382    • • 11/05
0707 DICHTING D: 3.4-1.8 61316255    • •
0708 VENTURI 61400387    • •
0709 DICHTING WATERHUIS 61400390    • •
0711 DICHTING D: 13.94-2.62 61316176    • •
0712 KLEP BY-PASS 61316253    • •
0713 DICHTING D: 5.28-1.78 61316224    • •
0714 HENDEL 61316988    • •
0716 DICHTING D: 21-16-1.5 61316207    • •
0718 DICHTING D: 9.5-1.5 61316254    • •
0719 TEMPERATUURKEUZEKNOP 61400388    •

TEMPERATUURKEUZEKNOP 61400389    •
0720 CLAPET 61316182    • •
0723 DICHTING: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0724 VERTRAAGDE ONSTEKINGS REGELING 61316206    • •
0725 VIJS D:4.2-25 61010128    • •
0726 SUPPORT BRACKET 61313507    • •
0727 DRUKKNOP 61314081    • •
0730 VIJS M 5-8 61302631    • •
0731 BEDRADING (KNOP -> TTB) 60000520    • •

0800 MENGBATTERIJ
0801 MENGBATTERIJ 60000030    • •
0802 DICHTING D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 • •
0806 NUT 1/2» EP: 10 60020747-38 • •
0807 KOUDWATER AANSLUITING 60037186    • •
0808 DICHTING: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0810 KIT MAINTIEN BATTERIE MELANGEUSE 60001311    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0700 HYDRAULIK BAUGRUPPE
0701 WASSERARMATUREN 11 L 65118446    •

WASSERARMATUREN 14 L 65118445    •
0702 MEMBRAN 61316184    • •
0703 REPARATURSATZ WASSERVENT.(Sa.) 61400383    • •
0704 DECKUNG 61400386    • •
0705 SCHRAUBE H M 5-16 61316211    • •
0706 WASSERMENGENREGLER (Satz) 61400382    • • 11/05
0707 RUNDDICHTRING D: 3.4-1.8 61316255    • •
0708 VENTURI 61400387    • •
0709 DICHTUNGEN WASSERARMAT. (Satz) 61400390    • •
0711 RUNDDICHTRING D: 13.94-2.62 61316176    • •
0712 BYPASSVENTIL (Satz) 61316253    • •
0713 RUNDDICHTRING D: 5.5-1.8 61316224    • •
0714 HEBEL 61316988    • •
0716 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 21-16-1.5 61316207    • •
0718 RUNDDICHTRING D: 9.5-1.5 61316254    • •
0719 TEMPERATURWAHLSCHALTER KOMPL. 61400388    •

TEMPERATURWAHLSCHALTER KOMPL. 61400389    •
0720 VENTIL 61316182    • •
0723 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0724 ZUNDVERZOGERUNG 61316206    • •
0725 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0726 TRAGKNAGGE 61313507    • •
0727 DRUCKKNOPF 61314081    • •
0730 SCHRAUBE HSX M 5-8 61302631    • •
0731 KABEL 60000520    • •

0800 MISCHBATTERIE
0801 BATTERIE MISCHER 60000030    • •
0802 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 • •
0806 MUTTER 1/2» DI: 10 60020747-38 • •
0807 ANSCHLUSS KALTES WASSER 60037186    • •
0808 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0810 HALTERKIT BATTERIE MISCHER 60001311    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0700 ARMAZON AGUA
0701 ARMAZON AGUA 11 L 65118445    •

ARMAZON AGUA 11 L 65118446    •
0702 MEMBRANA 61316184    • •
0703 REPARACION VALVULA AGUA (Bol.) 61400383    • •
0704 TAPADERA 61400386    • •
0705 TORNILLO H M 5-16 61316211    • •
0706 TORNILLO DE CAUDAL DE AGUA 61400382    • • 11/05
0707 JUNTA TORICA D: 3.4-1.8 61316255    • •
0708 VENTURI 61400387    • •
0709 JUNTAS ARMAZON AGUA (Bolsa) 61400390    • •
0711 JUNTA TORICA D: 13.94-2.62 61316176    • •
0712 CLAPETE BY-PASS (Bolsa) 61316253    • •
0713 JUNTA TORICA D: 5.5-1.8 61316224    • •
0714 PALANCA 61316988    • •
0716 JUNTA PLANA D: 21-16-1.5 61316207    • •
0718 JUNTA TORICA D: 9.5-1.5 61316254    • •
0719 SELECTOR DE TEMPERATURA COM. 61400388    •

SELECTOR DE TEMPERATURA COM. 61400389    •
0720 CLAPETE 61316182    • •
0723 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0724 RETENCION DE ENCENDIDO 61316206    • •
0725 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0726 PATA DE SOPORTE 61313507    • •
0727 MANDO PULSADOR 61314081    • •
0730 TORNILLO HSX M 5-8 61302631    • •
0731 CABLEADO 60000520    • •

0800 BATERIA MEZCLADORA
0801 BATERIA MEZCLADORA 60000030    • •
0802 JUNTA PLANA D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 • •
0806 TUERCA 1/2» ESP: 10 60020747-38 • •
0807 RACOR AGUA FRIA 60037186    • •
0808 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0810 KIT MANTENIMIENTO BATERIA MEZCLADOR 60001311    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0700 GRUPPO ACQUA
0701 GRUPPO ACQUA 11 L 65118446    •

GRUPPO ACQUA 14 L 65118445    •
0702 MEMBRANA 61316184    • •
0703 KIT RIPARAZIONE VALVOLA ACQUA 61400383    • •
0704 COPERCHIO 61400386    • •
0705 VITE H M 5-16 61316211    • •
0706 VITE REGOLAZIONE PORTATA ACQUA 61400382    • • 11/05
0707 ANELLO OR D: 3.4-1.8 61316255    • •
0708 VENTURI 61400387    • •
0709 GUARNIZIONI GRUPPO ACQUA 61400390    • •
0711 ANELLO OR D: 13.94-2.62 61316176    • •
0712 OTTURATORE BY-PASS (Sacchetto) 61316253    • •
0713 ANELLO OR D: 5.5-1.8 61316224    • •
0714 LEVA COMANDO 61316988    • •
0716 GUARNI. PIANA D: 21-16-1.5 61316207    • •
0718 ANELLO OR D: 9.5-1.5 61316254    • •
0719 SELETTORE DI TEMPERATURA COM. 61400388    •

SELETTORE DI TEMPERATURA COM. 61400389    •
0720 OTTURATORE 61316182    • •
0723 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0724 DISPOSITIVO LENTA ACCENSIONE 61316206    • •
0725 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0726 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO 61313507    • •
0727 PULSANTE 61314081    • •
0730 VITE HSX M 5-8 61302631    • •
0731 CABLAGGIO 60000520    • •

0800 BATTERIA DI MISCELAZIONE
0801 BATTERIA DI MISCELAZIONE 60000030    • •
0802 GUARNI. PIANA D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 • •
0806 DADO 1/2» SPESS. : 10 60020747-38 • •
0807 RACCORDO ACQUA FREDDA 60037186    • •
0808 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0810 KIT MANTENIMENTO BATTERIA DI MISCE 60001311    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0700 ARMATURE EAU
0701 ARMATURE EAU 11 L 65118446    •

ARMATURE EAU 14 L 65118445    •
0702 MEMBRANE 61316184    • •
0703 REFECTION VALVE EAU (Pochette) 61400383    • •
0704 COUVERCLE EQUIPE 61400386    • •
0705 VIS H M 5-16 61316211    • •
0706 VIS DE DEBIT EAU (Pochette) 61400382    • • 11/05
0707 JOINT TORIQUE D: 3.4-1.8 61316255    • •
0708 VENTURI 61400387    • •
0709 JOINTS ARMATURE EAU (Pochette) 61400390    • •
0711 JOINT TORIQUE D: 13.94-2.62 61316176    • •
0712 CLAPET BY-PASS (Pochette) 61316253    • •
0713 JOINT TORIQUE D: 5.28-1.78 61316224    • •
0714 LEVIER 61316988    • •
0716 JOINT PLAT D: 21-16-1.5 61316207    • •
0718 JOINT TORIQUE D: 9.5-1.5 61316254    • •
0719 SELECTEUR DE TEMPERATURE ENS 61400388    •

SELECTEUR DE TEMPERATURE ENS 61400389    •
0720 CLAPET DE MEMBRANE 61316182    • •
0723 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0724 RETENUE ALLUMAGE 61316206    • •
0725 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0726 PATTE SUPPORT 61313507    • •
0727 BOUTON POUSSOIR ON/OFF 61314081    • •
0730 VIS HSX M 5-8 61302631    • •
0731 CABLAGE (Bouton>TTB) 60000520    • •

0800 BATTERIE MELANGEUSE
0801 BATTERIE MELANGEUSE 60000030    • •
0802 JOINT PLAT D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 • •
0806 ECROU 1/2» EP: 10 60020747-38 • •
0807 RACCORD EAU FROIDE 60037186    • •
0808 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0810 kIT MAINTIEN BATTERIE MELANGEUSE 60001311    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0700 WATER SECTION ASSY
0701 WATER SECTION 11 L 65118446    •

WATER SECTION 14 L 65118445    •
0702 DIAPHRAGM 61316184    • •
0703 WATER SECTION REPAIR KIT 61400383    • •
0704 COVER 61400386    • •
0705 SCREW H M 5-16 61316211    • •
0706 WATER THROTTLE ASSY 61400382    • • 11/05
0707 O-RING 3.4X1.8 61316255    • •
0708 VENTURI 61400387    • •
0709 WATER SECTION GASKETS KIT 61400390    • •
0711 O-RING 13.94X2.62 61316176    • •
0712 BY-PASS VALVE KIT 61316253    • •
0713 O-RING 5.5X1.8 61316224    • •
0714 OPERATING LEVER 61316988    • •
0716 SHEET GASKET D: 21-16-1.5 61316207    • •
0718 O-RING 9.5X1.5 61316254    • •
0719 TEMPERATURE SELECTOR ASSY 61400388    •

TEMPERATURE SELECTOR ASSY 61400389    •
0720 VALVE 61316182    • •
0723 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0724 SLOW IGNITION DEVICE 61316206    • •
0725 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    • •
0726 SUPPORT BRACKET 61313507    • •
0727 BUTTON 61314081    • •
0730 SCREW HSX M 5-8 61302631    • •
0731 CABLE 60000520    • •

0800 MIXING BATTERY
0801 MIXING BATTERY 60000030    • •
0802 SHEET GASKET D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 • •
0806 NUT 1/2» H=10 60020747-38 • •
0807 COLD WATER CONNECTION 60037186    • •
0808 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0810 KIT BEARING MIXING BATTERY 60001311    • •
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1000

5000

1001

1004

5001

NAT > B/P

1003

1008
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900

901

NAT

915

915

906

906

939

932

906

906906939
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0900 PRE FABRIKATIE
0901 VERBINDINGSSTUK (ZAKJE) 61316291    NAT • •
0902 VIJS D:6-38 60025617-03 • •
0906 DICHTING: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0915 WATER BUIS 61316286    • •
0932 NUT 1/2» EP: 10 60020747-68 • •
0939 STOPKRAAN 61009433    • •

1000 MANTEL
1001 ROOSTER 61313207    •

ROOSTER 61313208    •
1002 KNOP GAS 61313891    • •
1003 GEZEEFDRUKTE PLAAT 61313888    • •
1004 VIJS D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
1006 KNOP KEUZE TEMPERATUUR 61313782    • •
1007 KNOP ONTSTEKING 61313892    • •
1008 CLIP 60074999    • •

5000 OPTIES
5001 OMBOUWSET  > LPG 61316735    •

OMBOUWSET > GPL 61316733    •

W
at

er
ve

rw
ar

m
er

 O
p 

G
as

 D
oo

rs
tro

m
er

FL
U

EN
D

O
 E

/T

FL
UENDO 11

 C
F 

E/T

FL
UENDO 14

 C
F 

E/T

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0900 INSTALLATIONSKOMPONENTEN
0901 ANSCHLUSS (SATZ) 61316291    NAT • •
0902 LZSCHRAUBE 60025617-03 • •
0906 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0915 WASSERROHR 61316286    • •
0932 MUTTER 1/2» DI: 10 60020747-68 • •
0939 ABSPERRVENTIL 61009433    • •

1000 RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
1001 KALANDER LACKIERT 61313207    •

KALANDER LACKIERT 61313208    •
1002 DRUCKKNOPF GAS 61313891    • •
1003 BEDRUCKTER EINSATZ 61313888    • •
1004 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
1006 TEMPERATURWAHLSCHALTER 61313782    • •
1007 DRUCKKNOPF ZUNDANLAGE 61313892    • •
1008 CLIP 60074999    • •

5000 ZUBEHÖR
5001 UMRUSTSATZ  > BUT/PROP 61316733    •

UMRUSTSATZ  > BUT/PROP 61316735    •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0900 PREFABRICACION
0901 EMPALME (BOLSA) 61316291    NAT • •
0902 TORNILLO PARA MADERA 60025617-03 • •
0906 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0915 TUBO AGUA 61316286    • •
0932 TUERCA 1/2» ESP: 10 60020747-68 • •
0939 GRIFO 61009433    • •

1000 CARROCERIA
1001 CALANDRIA PINTADA 61313207    •

CALANDRIA PINTADA 61313208    •
1002 MANDO GAS 61313891    • •
1003 PLASTRON 61313888    • •
1004 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
1006 MANDO SELECTOR TEMPERATURA 61313782    • •
1007 MANDO ENCENDEDOR 61313892    • •
1008 CLIP 60074999    • •

5000 ACCESORIO
5001 KIT TRANSFORMA.  > BUT/PROP 61316733    •

KIT TRANSFORMA.  > BUT/PROP 61316735    •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0900 COMPONENTI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE
0901 SACCHETTO RACCORDI COMPLETO 61316291    NAT • •
0902 VITE SUPPORTO 60025617-03 • •
0906 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0915 TUBO ACQUA 61316286    • •
0932 DADO 1/2» SPESS. : 10 60020747-68 • •
0939 RUBINETTO 61009433    • •

1000 MANTELLO
1001 CALANDRA 11LT. 61313207    •

CALANDRA 14LT. 61313208    •
1002 MANOPOLA COMANDO GAS 61313891    • •
1003 PIASTRA 61313888    • •
1004 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
1006 MANOPOLA DEL SELETTORE 61313782    • •
1007 MANOPOLA COMANDO ACCENSIONE 61313892    • •
1008 CLIP 60074999    • •

5000 OPZIONI
5001 EQP TRASFORMA.  > GPL 61316733    •

EQP TRASFORMA.  > GPL 61316735    •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0900 PREFABRICATION
0901 RACCORDEMENT (POCHETTE) 61316291    NAT • •
0902 VIS A BOIS D:6-38 60025617-03 • •
0906 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0915 TUBE EAU 61316286    • •
0932 ECROU 1/2» EP: 10 60020747-68 • •
0939 ROBINET D’ARRET 61009433    • •

1000 HABILLAGE
1001 CALANDRE PEINTE 11L 61313207    •

CALANDRE PEINTE 14L&16L 61313208    •
1002 BOUTON GAZ 61313891    • •
1003 PLASTRON SERIGRAPHIE 61313888    • •
1004 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
1006 BOUTON SELECTEUR TEMPERATURE 61313782    • •
1007 BOUTON ALLUMAGE 61313892    • •
1008 CLIP 60074999    • •

5000 OPTIONS
5001 EQT TRANSF  > BUT/PROP (3678284) 61316733    •

EQT TRANSF  > BUT/PROP (3678286) 61316735    •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0900 JIG PLATE & PIPE FITTING
0901 CONNECTION KIT 61316291    NAT • •
0902 SCREW M6X38 60025617-03 • •
0906 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • •
0915 WATER TUBE 61316286    • •
0932 NUT 1/2» THICK: 10 60020747-68 • •
0939 SERVICE TAP 61009433    • •

1000 FRONT CASE
1001 FRONT CASE 61313208    •

PRONT CASE 61313207    •
1002 GAS CONTROL KNOB 61313891    • •
1003 FACIA 61313888    • •
1004 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D4,2X9,5 61010125    • •
1006 TEMPERATURE SELECTOR KNOB 61313782    • •
1007 IGNITOR CONTROL KNOB 61313892    • •
1008 CLIP 60074999    • •

5000 ACCESSORIES
5001 CONVERSION KIT  > LPG 61316733    •

CONVERSION KIT  > LPG 61316735    •
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion
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AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza ad immersione.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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